FEE STRUCTURE

		College Fees for For the	r M.A. & M.Co session 202		r		
This fee structure will be continued for 1st Year students for their two years of stay in the college							
Course	Actual Total College Fees for 1 Year	Rs.1500/- (Blazer) Rs. 300/- (T-Shirt)	RGU Reg & Enrol Fees	1 st Installment (Admission time)	2 nd Installment (By 30 th Sept. 2025)	3 rd Installment (By 30 th Oct. 2025)	
M.A. Pol. Sci.	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 1500/- Rs. 300 /-	Rs. 700/-	Rs. 30,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	
M.Com	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 1500/- Rs. 300 /-	Rs. 700/-	Rs. 30,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	

Total to be paid by a M.A. & M.Com new student for one year:-

M.A. & M.Com 1st semester : Rs. 47,500 + Blazer & T.shirt 1800 + RGU 700 = Rs. 50,000/-

- * Once the Admission is done, only 40% of the amount given will be refunded on the produce of original Receipt only, if the Admission is cancelled before the commencement of classes. No produce of Receipt, no refund. No Refund of fees thereafter.
- * No reimbursement of College Fees if a student fails in any Semester Examination.
- * College Governing Body reserves the right to revise the college fees annually as per the circumstances.

III. COLLEGE BUS: ONE TIME FULL INSTALLMENT

College has a bus service for the convenience of the day scholars.

The old students should book the bus in advance at the end of a semester for the next semester by paying the full amount.

During the new admission, the vacant seats will be made available to the new students. Once the seats are full, those interested for standing may book the seats. The fee is the same for all. Each student will get a Bus card either for sitting or standing, and this must be carried everyday when the bus is boarded. The bus will run as per the college timing and on the route specified. No extra trip will be made. **Any withdrawal of Bus Card before the class starts will lead to the loss of 60% of the Bus Fee and no refund thereafter.** Those not opting for bus service are not allowed to travel by the college bus and if found they will be fined Rs. 500/-.

The college bus will not be available for picnics and other activities.

Don Bosco College Bus Service					
Bus	Route				
No. 1	Zero point – Bank Tinali – Secretariat – Petrol Pump – F-Sector - Mithun Gate	Rs. 7000/-			
No. 2	Chimpu - Gohpur Tinali - Chandranagar - D.N. College Tinali – Vivek Vihar – Ganga	Rs. 7000/-			
No. 3	Naharlagun Police Point to DBC	Rs. 8000/-			

NB: A Loss of BUS CARD is to be reported to the Principal and a new card will be issued for a payment of Rs. 50/-.